# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6302677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KERRY LEVIN	11/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DESIGNER DIRECT, INC D/B/A LEVIN ASSOCIATES
Street Address:	1455 E GOLF RD
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60016

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17023319

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-715-7376
Email: steve@stevefs.pro
Correspondent Name: STEVEFS ATTY@LAW
Address Line 1: 567 WEIDNER RD.

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LASNLUS3NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L FISHER-STAWINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L Fisher-Stawinski/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LASNLUS1PA-assignment\_dec-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506255931 REEL: 053795 FRAME: 0292

# DECLARATION (37 CFR § 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR § 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Portable Solar-Electric Watercraft

# I, Kerry Levin (the "Inventor"), declare that:

- This declaration is directed to the attached U.S. Patent Application (the "Application") with application number yet to be announced.
- The Application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 3. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the Application.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.
- 5. I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability, as defined at 37 USC § 1.56.
- I have made one or more inventions (the "Invention") disclosed in the Application and further identified by the docket number provided in the header of this document.
- 7. For good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to Designer Direct, Inc. d/b/a Levin Associates, an Illinois for-profit corporation (the "Assignee") my entire intellectual property interest in all subject matter of the Invention, whether or not disclosed in the Application. The assigned interest includes the right to pursue both the Application and other patent applications in the United States and in other countries, and the authority to make any and all decisions regarding prosecution of such patent applications, including, but not limited to, a decision to abandon any patent application.
- 8. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Signature:

RECORDED: 09/16/2020

Kerry Levin, Inventor

Date: 4/4/2017

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 053795 FRAME: 0293